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Senior - XC1

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Charles Alabaster Pahiatua Honda CRF450 1 (12) 1 1 75

2 Allan Gannon Masterton Yamaha YZ250 (3) 1 2 2 69

3 Mackenzie Wiig Napier Beta RR300 (5) 4 3 3 58

4 Jacob Hyslop Masterton KTM 300 XC 2 2   44

5 Seth Reardon Wanganui Suzuki RMX450 7 13  4 40

6 Alex Hanify Lower Hutt KTM 300 XC 9 8  6 40

7 Rob Morgan Palmerston North KTM 250 EXC 10 (14) 5 10 38

8 Michael Short Sanson KTM 450 XCF (11) 10 7 8 38

9 Richard Ebbett Taupo Honda XR650 4 5   34

10 Daniel Walker Levin Kawasaki KXF450  7 4  32

11 Terry Jameson Wellington Kawasaki KXF450  3   20

12 Luke Fisher Carterton Yamaha YZ250    5 16

13 Hayden Tristram Palmerston North KTM 250   6  15

14 Tim Horgan Taradale Husaberg TE250  6   15

15 Jake Whitaker Wellington Husaberg TE250 6    15

16 Johnny Baxter Eketahuna Kawasaki KXF450    7 14

17 Mark Cosgrove Waipukurau KTM 350 SX-F   8  13

18 William Ogle Shannon Yamaha YZF450 8    13

19 Jason Macnee KTM 300 EXC    9 12

20 Michael O'Callaghan Feildig Suzuki RMZ450  9   12

21 Dave Willets Halcombe Honda CRF450  11   10

22 Brad Duncan Levin Kawasaki KXF450 12    9

Senior - XC2

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 James Galpin Palmerston North KTM 250 XC-F 3 (9) 3 1 65

2 Ethan Breuer Marton Honda CRF250 4 (5) 2 4 58

3 Adam Easton Masterton Yamaha YZF250  3 4 3 58

4 Adrian Smith Mokau Yamaha YZ250 FX 20 1 1  51

5 Daniel Christie Eketahuna KTM 250 XC-F 1 19  2 49

6 Stephen Sergeant Waipukurau KTM 250 XC-F (7) 6 5 5 47

7 Dwain Shuttleworth Masterton KTM 150 SX (10) 8 6 6 43

8 Charlie Richardson Eketahuna KTM 250 XC-F 12 2 14  38

9 Mark Galbraith Napier KTM 200 XCW (13) 11 7 7 38

10 Jarod Hislop Pahiatua Honda CRF250 9 10 8  36

11 Ben Hislop Havelock North Yamaha YZ125 6 7   29

12 John Baylis Opunake KTM 150 XC  15 10 9 29

13 Bronson Edmonds Dannevirke Honda CRF250 (16) 12 11 13 27

14 Henry Baylis Opunake KTM 150 XC 15 (16) 15 8 25

15 Ashton Grey Cambridge Yamaha YZF250 2    22

16 Scott McPherson Tiraumea KTM 250 EXC-F (18) 17 12 14 20

17 Aaron Jones Hamilton Yamaha YZ250 FX  4   18

18 Kane Maloney Dannevirke Honda CRF250   13 12 17

19 Jake Wightman Auckland KTM 200 XC 5    16

20 Josh Pilet Marton Honda CRF250 8    13

21 John Murray Dannevirke Suzuki RM125   9  12

22 Xavier McBrydie Taupo GasGas EC200    10 11

23 John Simpson Taradale Husqvarna FE250    11 10

24 Dale Saunders Hamilton Yamaha YZF250 11    10

25 Pearse McGougan Palmerston North KTM 250 XC-F  13   8

26 Heath Champion Dannevirke Honda CRF250  14   7

27 Jared Houston Woodville Honda CRF250 14    7

28 Joe Wainhouse Wanganui Yamaha YZF250 17    4

29 Kayne Moloney Dannevirke Honda CRF250 22 18   3

30 Jack Bertram Hamilton Yamaha YZ125 19    2

31 Cameron Bird Palmerston North KTM 200 XC 23 20   1

32 Cameron Amey Palmerston North Yamaha YZF250  21    

33 Daniel Cornwall Feilding Honda CRF250 21     

34 Jordan Hatch Wanganui Honda CRF250  22    



Senior - Vet 35-44

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Warren Laugesen Napier Beta RR300  4 1 1 68

2 Matthew Walker Wellington KTM 350 XC-F 2 2 2 (2) 66

3 Daniel Edmonds Eketahuna KTM 350 XC-F 3 3 (4) 3 60

4 Hugh Lintott Wellington Yamaha YZF450 1 1   50

5 Allan Wellbrock Masterton Husqvarna TE300 5 (7) 5 4 50

6 Rich Blyth Masterton KTM 350 EXC-F 9 13  5 36

7 Steven Yeoman Taupo KTM 350 EXC-F 4 9   30

8 Craig Jerrett Otaihanga Honda CRF450 6 8   28

9 Dean Wilson Johnsonville Honda CRF450   3  20

10 Michelle Ledbury Paraparaumu Yamaha YZF250 7 15   20

11 Spence McClintock Rotorua KTM 250 XC  5   16

12 Matt Maunsell Masterton Yamaha YZF250    6 15

13 Simon Joblin Dannevirke Honda CRF250   6  15

14 Robert Southee Hastings KTM 300 EXC  6   15

15 Shaun Prescott Thames Husqvarna TE250 8    13

16 Craig Shirriffs Feilding Honda CRF450  10   11

17 Jason Amey Palmerston North Honda CRF450  11   10

18 Joe Gilmartin Wellington KTM 250 XC  12   9

19 Dean Christmas New Plymouth KTM 300 EXC  14   7

Senior - Vet 45+

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Andy Galpin Marton Yamaha YZF250 1 2 (6) 1 72

2 Gary Baylis Opunake KTM 250 XC (8) 5 2 3 58

3 Chris Smyth Dannevirke Kawasaki KXF250 (7) 7 1 4 57

4 Shayne Wainhouse Wanganui Honda CRF450  3 4 5 54

5 Garth Catley Napier GasGas XC300 10 (11) 3 6 46

6 John Busby Lower Hutt KTM 250 XC (11) 9 8 7 39

7 George Callaghan Masterton Yamaha YZ250 FX 6  5  31

8 Brett Fullerton Havelock North KTM 300 XC 5 6   31

9 Shane Tilson Hastings KTM 200 XC 13 14  8 28

10 Jonathan Buck Havelock North Husqvarna TE250 4 13   26

11 Dougy Herbert New Plymouth Husaberg TE300  1   25

12 Glyn Paterson Dannevirke Honda CRF450    2 22

13 Matt Harvey Rotorua KTM 200 XC 2    22

14 Jon Refoy Whangaparaoa KTM 400 EXC 3    20

15 Colin Matthews Yamaha YZ250 FX  4   18

16 Phil Grant Norsewood Honda CRF450   7  14

17 Kev Chapman Upper Hutt Yamaha YZ250  8   13

18 Gavin Roddick Te Horo Yamaha YZ250   9  12

19 Rik Lawlor Lower Hutt KTM 250 XC-F 9    12

20 Bruce Hodges Wanganui Kawasaki KDX200  10   11

21 Mike Gilbertson Wanganui Yamaha YZF250  12   9

22 Phil Bertram Hamilton Beta RR300 12    9

23 Steve Howey Wellington Honda CRF250 14    7

24 James Lee Havelock North KTM 300 EXC      

Senior - Ladies

Placing Name Home Town Make  Model Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Rnd 4 Points

1 Ellie Tilson Hastings KTM 200 EXC (4) 1 1 1 75

2 Sophie Cash Napier Yamaha YZ85 3 2 2  64

3 Natasha Cairns Thames KTM 200 XC 1    25

4 Jan-Maree Pool Otorohanga KTM 350 EXC-F 2    22

5 Brooke Shearer Wellington Honda CRF150  3   20


